## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	DATA					
SBC Properties, L.P.		Name	Execution Date 10/02/2007			
SBC Flopenies, L.F.			10/02/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	AT&T Intellectual	Property I, L.P.				
Street Address:	645 W. Peachtree	Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 4000					
City:	Atlanta					
State/Country:	GEORGIA					
Postal Code:	30375					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 63702						
	1					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(512)327-55	75				
		hen the fax attempt is unsucces	ssful.			
Phone: Email:	512-327-551 Irusso@tlgip					
Correspondent Name:	Toler Law G					
Address Line 1:  8500 Bluffstone Cove						
Address Line 2:	Suite A201					
Address Line 4:	Austin, TEX	AS 78757				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		A00510-CON1				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Laura Russo				
Total Attachments: 3 source=ATT_Name Cha source=ATT_Name Cha source=ATT_Name Cha	ange docs#page2.ti	f				

FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas OCT 02 2007



Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Section P.O. Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697

**Corporations Section** 

## AMENDMENT TO THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A FOREIGN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of section 9.05 of article 6132a-1, the undersigned foreign limited partnership seeks to amend its application for registration and provides the following:

- The name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state of Texas is AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.
- 2. (If the partnership's name was previously unavailable and the entity elected to use an assumed name in Texas, complete the following.) The assumed name of the limited partnership as it currently appears on the records of the secretary of state is
- 3. The federal tax identification number of the partnership is 02-0633691

and the file number issued by the secretary of state is 800110547

- The name has been changed to AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.
  The partnership has not changed its name.
- 5. If applicable, the name that it elects to use hereafter in the state of Texas is
- 6. It desires to pursue in Texas business or purposes other than, or in addition to, those identified in its application for registration, as follows:
- 7. It desires to add, delete or change the name, mailing address, and street address of a general partner as follows:

A. Add \_\_\_\_\_\_ as a new general partner of the

limited partnership. The mailing address is

and the street address is

B. Delete \_\_\_\_\_\_ as a named general partner of the partnership.

C. AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP. Inc. , a general partner of the partnership, has

effected a name change. The new name is AT&T Intellectual Property. Inc.

RECEIVED OCT 02 2007 Secretary of State D. The mailing or street address of the following general partner has been changed.

NAME	MAILING ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)	STREET ADDRESS (include city, state, zip code)
------	--	---

As of the date indicated, the foreign limited partnership validly exists as a limited partnership under the laws of the jurisdiction of its formation.

DATE: October 2, 2007

8.

3

i

.

AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

Name of the limited partnership By\_

General Partner AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc. The general partner of AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P. By: Scott Frank, President and Chief Executive Officer

Form No. 412 Revised 09/06

TMINE - 04.29(2006-C-T-System Online

I

CŤ



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 654 8708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

> Amondment to a Limited Partnership (PURSUANT TO NRS 28.355)

Filed in the office of	Document Number 20060168473-97	
Dean Heller Secretary of State	Filing,Date and Time 03/17/2006 3:30 PM	
State of Nevada	Enlity Number LP1247-2002	

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OPPICE USE SHLY

#### <u>Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership</u> For a Neveda Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88,355)

1. Name of limited partnership: SBC Knowledge Vennics, L.P.

2. The certificate has been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):"

Itcm 1,

Name of Limited Partnership:

AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

3. Signatures (must be signed by an existing general and by any new general partners being added, if any):

	FEB 2 4 2006					
Signature (general partner) AT&T Knowledge Ventures GP, Inc.	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date			
The general partner of SBC Knowledge Vennures, L.P. By: Umesh M. Desal, Scenetary						
Signature (general partner)	Date	Signature (general partner)	Date			

\* 1) If amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "L.P."

2) If adding new general partners, provide names and addresses.

#### FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate frees.

Navanin Secretary of Sinte AN 80,355 Amene 2883 Reviews on - 2020.05

PATENT REEL: 026142 FRAME: 0405

**RECORDED: 04/18/2011**